94530638

#53034

DECEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

STATE	OF	ILLINOIS)	
)	SS.
COUNTY	OF	COOK)	

ARTECR L. JESCHKE being duly sworn states that he resides at 7900 Central Avenue in the City of Morton Grove.

That he was acquainted with LAURENE A. JESCHKE, deceased who, at the time of her John was one of the joint owners of the land in Cook County, Illinois described as:

Lot 3 in George Nellessen's Subdivision being a sub-division of part of the Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 29, Township 4! North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Tax # 10-29-207-004-0000

That the deceased died on January 15, 1994, as evidenced by a certified copy of death certificate of the deceased attached hereto.

That	the deceased died:	, Q _	9453063
	Leaving no Last Will and Testament.	C) Sc.
	Leaving a Last Will and Testament, attached hereto. The original of should be filed with the Clerk of tof the Circuit Court of	the ar he, Prob	aprocen Will ate Division
_X	Leaving a Last Will and Testament wh Unproven Will Box of the Probate Div Court of Cook County, Illinois on J	ision of	the Circuit

That the total value of the estate of the deceased, including both real and personal property owned by the deceased either individually or in joint tenancy at the time of the death of the deceased, does not exceed the sum of THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND and 00/100 (\$360,000.00) DOLLARS.

copy of the will is attached hereto.

dudo alic

Property of County Clerk's Office

Affiant makes this affidavit for the purpose of keeping the chain of title clear on this property.

ARTHUR L. JESCHKE

SUBSCRIDED and SWORN to before me by the said ARTHUR L. JESCHKE, this 20 may of

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL "
LOIS KULINSKY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP: 4/15/98

#643 * J33 ***-74**539638

COOK CONINTY (CCORDER

94530638

This document prepared by:

LOIS KULINSKY & ASSOCIATES, LTD. #53034 395 East Dundee Road, Suite 200 Wheeling, Illinois 60090 (708) 459-4448 C:\WILLS\JESCHKE.307\VFK

•		LINI		\bigcap \bigcup \bigwedge \bigcup	LIMEND		V 10	h13 14 E	
X PERMANENT		19.8	MEDICAL	EXAMINE	R'S - C	OHONER		MINE FF	•
TEMPORARY	REGISTERED	27	CEF	RTIFICAT	e of de	ATH			
	LA LEASED MANE	Filist	MOOLE	1AS		56 x	DATE OF DEATH		MICROTH GAT 12 AM
Type, or Prot in PERMANENT DIS See Coroners	1	Laurene	Ann	Jes	chke	₂ Female	January		194
er Funeral Cirectors Hendbook for	COUNTY OF DEATH		AGE LAST	TANKE I AEV			RIHARAMON CUATY 9,		
METALCTIONS	, Lake	HOAD DISTRICT MANDE	Sa /3 B HOSPITALORG	Sb 1	Sc State of Michael			4-012 0RM	POCATEGO A
	اله Waukegan سه			erese Me				& Inpat	lent
A	BERTHAL MCE KILL MA	SHAME NO STATE	D NEVERNARMED	HAME OF SA	PRVIVAG SPOUS	E MACHAINING #1		MAI MA	POCEASEDINEMOUS
DECEASED	7 Des Plain	es, Ill. a. Me	rried		hur Loui:	s Jeschke	ON ABOUTON		·
B	SOCIAL SECURITY NU		memaker	116 Own		Tararay 12	Cal Garce A Care	Çalaşa (ê a	# 1 · 1
C	10 334-20-8	E To a company in the contract to	YIRTHER CH	TOWN OR ROA			NSIDE CITY YES NO	COUNTY	
B	134 7900 Cen	tral Ave	13		Orove		₃c Yes	13d COO	
,	State Illinois	ZIP CODE	RACE MUTTE BLACK BESSE OF HUNCEY!	MERCH		CONTROL CONTROL		FELSON UR DE	M REMOVER IN
	130	131 MODIA	14a White		HAB. (XHO	() YES FIRST	BPECIFY.	IAS	
PARI SIS		urne.	Nella	nggen	16	Kather	ine	Bec	e
	वन्याम्बर्धाः इस्प्रेकेत			ALLANDING	MPAA	DOMESS MINET		TT CONTINUE BEA	116 207
	17a Michele	Kennetr	<u> </u>	Daughte		9 Tangles			linois
1	18 PARTI Investment	MAR PROPERTY CONTRACTOR AND STREET	imeni da dadi. Daret atin 70	andred April 1940 Street	164. T 1864 Styl Style	gley is in the light of Co	1 ast the (1754 to 2 17)	" <u> </u>	17:51/4127.
2	Innedate Cruet Frei decase a condition	\longrightarrow ")× Mult	iple Inju	ıcies			м	ontha
4	vitryină er quațit	DIJE TO ON	SACO SEG MENCE OF						
5	CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GIVE RISE TO	0 { (0)		obile Acc	cident				
	MANEDIATE CAUSE I STATING THE UNDER	EYING	S A CONSECUT OF						
• CAUSE	PART II One sentent	(C)	nd and reporting in the windowlys	penda manapati i			илорбу		MENTER WALLES FROM TO
N			··				19a Ye	s 190 Y	eu
Р .,	HATURAL ACCIDENT.		eptember 26		[2:57	HOW HUURY OCI PARTI OF PART IS TO 20. PASSESTI JOS			
	20a Accident	PLACE OF PLAURY INTHO		POSPIONES (SI		KOUR LAND			LE MASSIESE APPEG
но	20e No	201 Street		20a Jingari	Crat/ay, W	isoonsia –	•	20h	AERTI HOLXX
RIF	CERTIFY THAT	T IN MY OPERON BASED IN, THIS DEATH OCCUR	MATERIAL DATE AT	TON ANDOR	THE OF GOENTY	YAS PRONOLINCE!	- T-	AT	
UNK	21a AND DIE TO TH	E CALSEIS) BTATED, A	MID THAT		216 Jan (a)	ry 15. 19	9/1 IOATE SIGNED	ACMIN DAT	1:08 P.M
LEMAFER	man (14)	<i>-</i> 1	chald	d coal)		(Q	zwMarch :	16, 199	4
	CORONERSPINSON	Y3 SICHATURE	- hadle black	##_(Y		7	DATESIONED	MENTA EAT	TIM
Ĺ	23a EUPII		1. D.				236	70.00	
ſ	BURNAL CREMATION REMOVAL BALCATI		R CREMATORY-NIME	_ 1		T113	LIA!	T T	ACHTHOAY 1844
	24a Burial 24b St Peter Catholic 24c Skokie, Illinois 24fan 18.1994								
1. Byshink		neral Home 8	1057 Niles C	enter Rd	. Skokie	, Illinoi	s 60/ <i>177</i>		
	FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S	•				1	034-0118		¥R
Ĺ	LOCAL RECEITMESS	n Haben				25c.	TEO BY IDEAL PAGE		CALL YEAR
	m > Ym	Silvoid B	n hill S	anche	41.	260.	MOIC	h 160	1994
	AUSOS Non (88)		Plance Department of Pub	AcHaeth-Often	Vitel Records		MARTE ON		AND CENTHICATES
								94	530638
T HEREBY C			ng 1 ምስበ ር	AND AC	CURATE	COPY OF	RECORD	OH FI	LE
I HEREBY C	ERTIFY THE	ABOVE TO	DE Y IKOF	T.	THATA				
IN THE OFF	ICE OF THE	CITY CLE	RK, WAUKEG	AN, ILL	TUUT9.				
	Λ				11	<i>,</i>	12 0	n 12	densep
54 mm - 7	1/2 . 1 /	1 1991	SIGNED	(h)	nA	(liddl)	NIT	XX	achsch
DATE Z	Janes III	2, 1, 1, 1, 1, 			(77	/		•
(re	OFFICI	AL TITI	E. REG	istrar,	DISTRIC	T # 49	}.8.
AT WAUKEGA	W' TEFTUAT	io.	J. 1 2 J		•	4		ARTUR	

CERIFICATION NOT VALID UNLESS THE SEAL OF THE CITY OF WAUKEGAN IS AFFIXED.

Hust Will and Testament

LAURENE A. JESCHKE

I, LAURENE A. JESCHKE, a resident of the County of Cook and State of Illinois, being of sound and disposing mind and memory, do hereby make, publish and declare this to be my Last Will and Testament, nereby expressly revoking and making null and void all other Last Wills and Testaments heretofore by me made.

FIRST: It is my will and desire that my funeral expenses and expenses of my last illness be paid by my Executor, hereinafter named, as soon after my death as conveniently may be.

SECOND: All of the household furniture and effects located in my place of residence have heretofore been given by me to my husband, ARTHUR L. JESCHKE, and are his property and he need make no accounting of said property as Executor hereunder.

THIRD: I do hereby give, devise and bequeath all the rest, residue and remainder of my estate, real, personal and mixed, of every kind and nature and wheresoever situated, of which I may die seized and possessed or to which I may be entitled at the time of my decease, to my husband, ARTHUR L. JESCHKE, provided he shall survive me for a period of thirty (30) days.

FOURTH: In the event my husband, ARTHUR L, JESCHKE, shall not survive me, or shall die within thirty days of my death, I hereby give, devise and bequeath all of my property, real, personal and mixed as follows:

A: One-half (3) to my son, RAYMOND JESCHKE. In the event my said son shall have predeceased me, any share which he would have received under this my Last Will and Testament, shall be given to his living children, in equal

Sauce a festilli (SEAL)

Property of Coof County Clark's Office

المراج المرادات أو

shares, share and share alike. In the event my said son shall have predeceased me, leaving no living children, the share which he would have received under this my Last Will and Testament, shall be given to my daughter, MICHELE JESCHKE.

B: One-half (%) to my daughter, MICHELE JESCHKE. In the event my said daughter shall have predeceased me, any share which she would have received under this my Last Will and Testament, shall be given to her living children, in equal shares, share and share alike. In the event my said daughter shall have predeceased me, leaving no living children, the share which she would have received under this my Last Will and Testament, shall be given to my son, RAYMOND JESCHKE.

FIFTH: In the event any of my grandchildren shall become a legatee or devisee under this my Last Will and Testament, and shall be a minor, the share said minor grandchild is to receive, shall be given to his or her surviving parent, as Trustee, who shall hold the same for the benefit of said minor grandchild and who shall deliver the same to him or her when he or she shall attain legal age, together with all accumulated income.

SIXTH: In the event either of my children shall be a minor at the time of my death, the share said minor child is to receive, shall be given to THOMAS DAIM, my sister's husband, as Trustee, who shall hold said property upon the following Trusts to-wit:

- A: If my Trustee deems it advisable, he is hereby authorized to sell the whole or any part of the trust estate at such price as he may determine to be fit and proper. If my Trustee deems it advisable to retain the whole or any part of my trust estate, such retention is hereby authorized and given to my said Trustee. If my Trustee sells any part of the trust property, I hereby order and direct that the proceeds thereof be invested in negotiable securities.
- B: The Trustee shall use so much of the trust estate as may be necessary for the care, maintenance and education of my minor child, and when said child shall attain the age of twenty-one (21) years, the Trustee shall deliver to said child, any balance remaining in said trust estate, together with all accumulated income.

Julia Ci Jackbie (SEAL)

SEVENTH: In the event both of my children shall have predeceased me, leaving no living children, I give, devise and bequeath my entire estate, of every kind and nature and wheresoever situated, to my living brothers and sisters and to the living brothers and sisters of my husband, in equal shares, share and share alike.

EIGHTH: I do hereby authorize and empower my Executor, in his discretion and without order of Court, to sell all or any part of my estate, whether real or personal, of which I may die seized or possessed or to which I may be entitled at my death, at either public or private rale, for cash or partly cash and partly credit, and upon such terms as to him may seem advisable. Such power of sale shall be general and shall not be restricted to purposes related to the administration of my estate.

NINTH: I do hereby nowinate and appoint my husband, ARTHUR
L. JESCHKE, as Executor of this my last Will and Testament, and
direct that he shall not be required to furnish bond or surety
for the faithful performance of his duties.

TENTH: In case of the resignation, mability or refusal to act of the Executor named herein, then and in that event I hereby nominate and appoint my children, RAYMOND JESCHKE and MICHELE JESCHKE, successor co-executors of this my Last Will and Testamen:, or the survivor of them shall act as such successor executor alone, with all the rights, titles, powers, duties and obligations of the original executor herein, and direct that they or either of them shall not be required to furnish bond or surety for the faithful performance of their duties.

ELEVENTH: In the event both of my children shall be unable to act as successor executor herein, I nominate and appoint THOMAS.

DAMM. as such successor executor with all the rights, titles, powers, duties and obligations of the original executor herein, and direct

Line (SEAL)

that he shall not be required to furnish bond or surety for the faithful performance of his duties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said LAURENE A. JESCHKE, have to the foregoing pages and to this last page hereof, subscribed my name and affixed my seal this 3/2/2 day of August, A.D. 1966.

Lecture Co Joseph (SEAL)

The foregoing instrument, signed on each page by the testator, consisting of four (4) typewritten pages, this page included, was on the date thereof algord, scaled, published and declared by the said LAURENE A. JESCHKE, as and for her Last Will and Testament, in the presence of us, who or her request and in her presence, and in the presence of each other, have subscribed our names as witnesses thereof, believing the said LAURENE A. JESCHKE, to be at the time of so subscribing our names as witnesses as aforesaid, of sound mind and memory.

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

94530639

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

This ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE ("Assignment") is made this 1st day of April, 1994, by and between Isolde Tritsis and John LoBont ("Assignor") and COLONIAL BANK, an Illinois banking corporation with principal offices at 5850 W. Belmont Avenue, Chicago, Illinois ("Colonial Bank" or "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Chicago Title and Trust Company is Mortgagee pursuant to a Mortgage dated July 28, 1988, by and between LaSalle Bank Lake View, formerly Lake View Trust and Savings Bank as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated July 5, 1988 and known as Trust Number 7659, ("Mortgagor") and Chicago Title and Trust Company, a copy of which Mortgage is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" ("Trustee"). Said Mortgage was recorded August 15, 1988 as document #98368190 and recorded April 19, 1994 as document # 94349228 , in the office of the Cook County Recorder, affecting that property descripted in the Legal Description Rider appended hereto.

NOW CHEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the Mortgage referred to alove, together with that certain Principal Note, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "B", and as described in said Mortgage, and the monies due and to become due thereon with interest;

To have and to hold the same unto Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of the Assignee forever.

This assignment is mide and accepted without any representation, promise, werkanty, either express or implied, and neither the Assignee nor the successors or assigns of the Assignee shall have any recourse to the Assignor or the successors of the Assignor, in any event whatsoever. The Assignee for the Assignee for the Assignee and the successors and assigns of the Assignee hereby discharges the Assignor and the successors of the Assignor from any liability under or in connection with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date first above written.

Assignor:

BY: 150100 Isolde Tritais

John LoBont

Accepted:

COLONIAL BANK

BY: Barbara l. Berslande

ITS: Vice President

ATTEST: MULLI Thele and

ITS: Asst. Vice President

M. Homedi, Colonial Bank, 5850 W. Belmont Ave., Chicago, Il. 60634.

This document prepared by:

STATE OF ILLINOI	S)) S S		
COUNTY OF COOK That the fore)		
and John LoBont.	day of May	was acknowledged by 1994 by Isol	de Tritsis
"OFFICIAL SONIA V	ALE }	Thea Vo	ell_
My Commission Exp	ires 11/12/96 \$	NOTARY PUBLIC	The state of the s
COUNTY OF COOK) \$\$)		
That the fore this <u>Joh</u> as Vice Provident	going instrument wiley of June	as acknowledged be , 1994, by Barba	fove me ira A. Bernardini
of COLONIA, JANK.	and maureen L. Pr	ochenski as Assist	ant Vice President
OFFICIAL SOME VI	LE \$ (Mea las	2
My Commission Exp	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	001		
	40		
	0/	> <u>,</u>	
	4/	7/2	
		C	
		DEPT-01 ES	
		DEBY OF CO.	١.
			RDING \$29.56 9.551 96/16/94 18:09.00

DEPT-01 RECYRDING \$29.36
T#8888 TREE COST 96/16/99 10:09:00
#9644 # J.37 7-74-530639
COOK COUNTY RYCHADER